OFFICE OF THE LONG BEACH ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Long Beach Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

W 00 N O O A~ W DN -

N N N N N N D DN DN @ amad  ama m e e owd = =
0 ~N O O A W DN 2 O ©W 0 N O o b W DD -~ O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32997

32997

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32997 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 16, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on December
11, 2012, and pursuant to a resolution or minute order adopted by the City Council of the
City of Hawaiian Gardens at its meeting on February 26, 2013, by and between the CITY
OF HAWAIIAN GARDENS, a municipal corporation (“Hawaiian Gardens”), and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“‘Long Beach”).

WHEREAS, Hawaiian Gardens and Long Beach (the “Parties”) entered into
Agreement No. 32997 (the “Agreement”) whereby Long Beach agreed to provide certain
traffic signal maintenance services to Hawaiian Gardens; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to extend the term
to December 31, 2023 and update the compensation rate; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add additional traffic signals/locations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Exhibit “A” to the Agreement is hereby amended to include additional
traffic signals/locations more particularly described in Exhibit “A-1", attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 32997 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

i
i
i
"
m

ARW:bg A11-01159
01160125.docx




O 00 ~N O O A~ W N -

O U S
oo O A WO N - O

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

-—
\l

OFFICE OF THE LONG BEACH ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, Long Beach Attorney

N N N N DN D DN N DN =2
0o ~N O o AW N =~ O O o0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CITY OF HAWAIAN GA

municipal corporation
7 ’Q— I , 2020 By /

Clty Manager

“Hawaiian Gardens”

LONG BEACH OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation

A,tual/m# lp 2020 By afpnduj.Jaﬁm

City Manager

) EXECUTED PURSUAN
Long Beqté SECTION 301 OFT
This Second Amendment to Agreement NOHERGITg amppgyFELps to form on

Aucust S , 2020.
[4
CH%S PARKIN, Long Beach Attorney
By /é/ W

- Deputy
for Amj W etovzer

City Attorney for Hawaiian Gardens

By (\/\ejmn K. Ganvaldy

ARW:bg A11-01159
01160125.docx




EXHIBIT “A-1"

ARW:bg A11-01159
01160125.docx

-

N O < 1 O© N~ 0o O

o
—

~ N O & 0 © ~ ©
= A A A D aaad A ad <« b
¥991-20806 VO ‘yoeag buo
10014 Y16 ‘PIEASINOG UBSDQ ISOM | LY
Asulony yoeag BuoT ‘NIMEYd SITHVHO
AINYOLLY HOV3E ONO1 JHL 40 301440

()
-—

o
N

1
N

N
N

(%]
N

<
N

7o
N

©
N

N~
N

[« o]
N



“Our Youth — Our Future”

6/8/20

City of Long Beach Traffic Operations
2400 East Spring Street, Building 560
Long Beach, CA 90804

Tel: (562)570-3264

Dear Mr. Gee,

In accordance with City of Hawaiian Gardens maintenance contract with City of Long Beach Traffic
Operations to perform maintenance duties for 16 traffic signal lights which are wholly owned by the City
of Hawaiian Gardens, City would like to add additional Traffic devices to the mentioned contract as
following:

Location i.e.: Speed Display Sign, Flashing Amber or both | Solar or hard wire

1 21530 Moskowitz Way (215th St) Speed Display 100ft. From driveway Solar
South side of street

2 21409 Elaine/Moskowitz Way (215th | Flashing Amber Crosswalk Solar
St) Fedde MS North side of street

3 21409 Elaine/Moskowitz Way (215th | Flashing Amber Crosswalk Solar
St) Fedde MS South side of street

4 21409 Moskowitz Way (215th St) Flashing Amber Crosswalk ~ Solar
Fedde Adult School South Side

5 21409 Moskowitz Way (215th St) Flashing Amber Crosswalk Solar
Fedde Adult School North Side

6 21409 Elaine/214th Flashing Amber Stop Sign Hard wire
Southeast side of street

7 12001 214th/Elaine Flashing Amber Stop Sign Hard wire
Northeast side of street

8 12104 214th/Horst Speed Display Solar
North side of street

9 21501 Norwalk Blvd/215th Flashing Crosswalk Sign Solar
Southwest corner

10 | 21500 Norwalk Bivd/215th Flashing Crosswalk Sign Solar
Southeast corner

11 | 21619 Norwalk Bivd/Tilbury Flashing Crosswalk Sign Solar
southwest corner of street

12 | 21600 Norwalk Bivd/Tilbury Flashing Crosswalk Sign Solar

Southeast corner

21815 PIONEER BOULEVARD, HAWAIIAN GARDENS, CA 90716-1237 TEL: (562) 420-2641 FAX: (562) 420-3708



west side of street

13 | 22102 Elaine/221st Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southeast corner

14 | 22102 Elaine/221st (across street) Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southwest corner

15 | 11900 223rd/Elaine Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southwest corner

16 | 11900 223rd/Elaine (across street) Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southeast corner

17 | 11900 223rd/Elaine (across street) Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northwest corner

18 | 22302 221st/Elaine (across street) Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northeast corner

19 | 12403 226th/Claretta Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northeast corner

20 | 12403 226th/Claretta (across street) | Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northwest corner- 22439

21 | 22439 226th St (across street) Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
South side- Hawaiian State
Preschool

22 | 12037 223rd St Speed Display Solar
North side of street

23 | 11906 223rd St Speed Display Solar
South side of street

24 | 21830 Pioneer Blvd/Civic Center Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northeast side of street

25 | 21815 Pioneer Blvd/Civic Center Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Northwest side of street

26 | 21815 Pioneer Blvd/Civic Center Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southwest side of street

27 | 21902 Pioneer Bivd Flashing Stop, Amber Hard wire
Southeast side of street

28 | 21924 Pioneer Bivd Speed Display/Flashing Amber Hard wire
East side of street

29 | 21924 Pioneer Bivd (across street) Speed Display/Flashing Amber Hard wire

Maintenance involves routine maintenance, repair and replacement, USA markings, and extraordinary
maintenance and repair under current contract conditions and rates.

Douglas Benash, PE, QSD
City Engineer

and let me know if you have any questions.




